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Ref.: 13-14/ISS/CIR/019/3198/JP
January 29, 2014

All Registered Intermediaries of ISS
Dear Sir,

Sub.: Shifting of ISS- DP-Operations from Registered Office Vashi, Navi Mumbai to
Corporate Office, CBD Belapur.

This is to inform all members of ISS that ISE Securities & Services Limited (I1SS) will shift its Depository
Participant(DP) operations from its existing Registered office (Old Address) to its Corporate Address (New
Address) with effect from February 1% 2014 for its administrative convenience. The old address and new
address are given below for your immediate attention:-

OLD ADDRESS NEW ADDRESS |
Regd off: International Info tech Park, Corp Off: 6th floor, "Dakshna" inTding, ‘
Tower no. 7, 5" Floor, Sector 30A, Vashi, Next to Raigad Bhavan, Sector - 11,
Navi Mumbai — 400 703. CBD - Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614.
Tel (022)61829500/507/518/519/538/551.
[ Dir:(022)27812812 Fax:(022) 27812794. J

The following are new e-mail IDs of ISS-DP employees: *

Name of the ISS — DP Employee E-mail Address - ‘
Mr. Jayakrishna Padiyar _ jayakrishnap@iseindia.com
Mr. Bhupender Rawat bhupenderr@iseindia.com

| Mr. Prashant L Hedawoo ) prashanti@iseindia.com N
Ms. Sunitha Philips sunitap@iseindia.com -
Ms. Nandini P Soneji nandinip@iseindia.com —
Mr. Basant Kumar Swain basantas@iseindia.com

| Ms. Reshma Goplani reshmag@iseindia.com B
Mr. Sunil Kamble sunilk@iseindia.com
Mr. Ravikant Yadav ' ravikanty@iseindia.com |

We request all members of ISS to take note of the above changes and for any ISS-DP requirements / needs
/ communication, kindly contact to the New Address and New e-mail IDs only.

We request for your kind co-operation in this matter. In case of any queries, please contact the undersigned
or any of the e-mail Ids or phone nos. mentioned above or your Relationship Managers.

Thanking you,

Yours fajthfully,

Sr. Manager DP4Qperations.
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